Phone : 04342-230003 Email : <u>dfodharmapuri@gmail.com</u>

TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From

То

Thiru. K.V. Appala Naidu, IFS., District Forest Officer, Dharmapuri Forest Division, Dharmapuri – 636 705. The Conservator of Forests, Dharmapuri Circle, Dharmapuri.

C. No. 7967 / 2018 / D, dated. 10-01-2023

Sir,

Sub : Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 – Dharmapuri Circle / Dharmapuri Forest Division - Proposal for diversion of 2.91 ha of Forest land in Kesarguli Reserved Forest (2136mtr) and Thirumalvadi Reserved land (1745mtr) of Palacode Range in Dharmapuri Forest Division for formation of road (3.881km) from Thimmalanmedu to Kotturmalai village – Additional information/clarification called for by the Government of india -Submission of revised online proposal- Regarding.

Ref

:

- Online application uploaded by the Block Development Officer, Pennagaram union, Pennagaram, Dharmapuri District – Proposal No.FP/TN/Road/37176/2018 Dated.22-11-2018.
 - 2) This office Ref.No.7967/2018/D dated.22-10-2021.
 - 3) The Conservator of Forests, Dharmapuri Circle, C.No.5268/2019/D Dated.05-05-2022.
 - The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Chennai. Ref.No.TS3 / 31973 / 2019, Dated.17-06-2022.
 - 5) The Government of India, MoEF&CC F.No.4-TNB091/2022-CHN/900, Dated.23-08-2022.
 - 6) The Block Development Officer, Pennagaram union, Pennagaram ROC.No.1435/2019/R2, Dated.02-09-2022.
 - 7) The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Chennai. Ref.No.TS3 / 31973 / 2019, Dated.21-10-2022.
 - 8) The Conservator of Forests, Dharmapuri Circle, C.No.5268/2019/D, Dated.22-10-2022.

- The Block Development Officer, Pennagaram union. 9) Pennagaram. Roc.No.1435/2019/R2, dated.25-12-2022. (Uploaded on Parivesh webportal 27-12-2022).
- This Office Ref.No.7967/2018/D dated.27-12-2022 10.
- The Block Development Officer, Pennagaram union, 11. Pennagaram. Roc.No.1435/2019/R2, dated.25-12-2022 (Rectified proposal uploaded on Parivesh web portal 28-12-2022 and 29-12-2022)
- 12. The Conservator of Forests. Dharmapuri Circle. C.No.5268/2019/D dated.02-01-2023
- 13. This office Ref. No. 7967/2018/D dated. 04-01-2023
- The Block Development Officer, Pennagaram union, 14. Pennagaram. Roc.No.1435/2019/R2, dated. 05-01-2023
- 15. Conservator of Forests. Dharmapuri Circle. The C.No.5268/2019/D dated.06-01-2023
- The Block Development Officer, Pennagaram union, 16. Pennagaram. Roc.No.1435/2019/R2, dated. 06-01-2023
- 17. The Conservator of Forests, Dharmapuri Circle. C.No.5268/2019/D dated.09-01-2023
- 18. The Block Development Officer, Pennagaram union, Pennagaram. Roc.No.1435/2019/R2, dated. 09-01-2023

I submit to state that, the KML file is verified and correct KML file of diverted area has been uploaded and the necessary documents also enclosed by the User Agency in PART I of Form - A.

Hence i request that the proposal may kindly be forwarded for further process.

Yours faithfully Sd/- K.V.Appala Naidu, District Forest Officer. Dharmapuri Forest Division. Dharmapuri.

//t.c.b.o//

10/01/2023

For Superintendent